unchanged for one year as the interest to be debited monthly is also repaid fully on the same day). The NMR in different market

conditions would be calculated as below:

Market Value of Eligible Assets $15,000,000

Portfolio Advance Ratio# 60%

Credit Limit 15,000,000 x 60% = $9,000,000

Loan Drawdown $8,000,000

Annual Interest Cost 8,000,000 x 4.93%*= $394,400

Total Outstanding Loan Balance 8,000,000 + 394,400 = $8,394,400

# Portfolio advance ratio used here is simplified for easier illustration only. Each eligible asset will be assigned an advance ratio individually subject to diversification

of your portfolio and our internal risk assessment.

* For illustration purpose, the interest rate here (i.e. 4.93%) is the effective annual interest rate comprising the benchmark rate and the blended interest rate spread.

For detailed interest rate calculation, please refer to Appendix 3 in this Factsheet.

Scenario

Base scenario
Assume that the market value
of your eligible assets is HKD

15,000,000.

Market value drop by 20%
Assume that the market value

of your eligible assets
decreases by 20%.

Market value drop by 30%
Assume that the market value

of your eligible assets
decreases by 30%.

Market Value of
Eligible Assets

- 15,000,000 x (1 – 20%)  15,000,000 x (1 – 30%)

$15,000,000 = $12,000,000 = $10,500,000

Portfolio Collateral
Value

15,000,000 x 60% 12,000,000 x 60% 10,500,000 x 60%

= $9,000,000 = $7,200,000 = $6,300,000

Available Margin
15,000,000 – 8,394,400 12,000,000 – 8,394,400 10,500,000 – 8,394,400

= $6,605,600 = $3,605,600 = $2,105,600

Required Margin
15,000,000 – 9,000,000 12,000,000 – 7,200,000 10,500,000 – 6,300,000

= $6,000,000 = $4,800,000 = $4,200,000

Net Margin Ratio

= Available Margin /

Required Margin

6,605,600 ÷ 6,000,000

= 110.09%

3,605,600 ÷ 4,800,000

= 75.12%

2,105,600 ÷ 4,200,000

= 50.13%

Margin Status Over-collateralised Margin Call Forced Liquidation

Illustration 3: How Investing with Borrowed Funds Can Magnify Gain / Loss

In instances where borrowed funds are used to increase the size of an investment portfolio, this may result in magnified losses during

periods of market decline or adverse market conditions.

Assuming you have drawn down HKD 5,000,000 from your facility (secured by eligible assets with market value of HKD 15,000,000,

providing a credit limit of HKD 9,000,000) to further increase the your portfolio holdings from HKD 15,000,000 to HKD 20,000,000.